506867606 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6914428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON ERBACH	09/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLCENTRIC GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95
City:	KIRCHHEIM / TECK-NABERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17432571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)922-7390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-922-7315

Email: felgentreff@patentcentral.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT CENTRAL LLC STEPHAN A. PENDORF

Address Line 1:1401 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3926.501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHAN A. PENDORF
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan A. Pendorf/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=3926501_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 506867606 REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Simon ERBACH

Niersteiner Strasse 10 60598 Frankfurt Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to: ASSIGNEE

cellcentric GmbH & Co. KG

Neue Strasse 95 73230 Kirchheim / Teck-Nabern Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "METHOD FOR SHUTTING DOWN A FUEL CELL SYSTEM" and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 17/432571 filed August 20, 2021, (I hereby authorize and request our attorneys Patent Central LLC of 1401 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, Florida 33020, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>09.09.202</u>

Simon ERBACH

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

3926.501

PATENT REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 09/14/2021